IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPOINTMENT OF A SENTENCING PANEL.

No. 39430

THE STATE OF NEVADA,
Plaintiff,
vs.
DARYL LINNIE MACK,
Defendant.



ORDER APPOINTING PANEL TO CONDUCT PENALTY HEARING

In the case of State of Nevada vs. Daryl Linnie Mack, Case No. CR00-2225, pending in the Second Judicial District Court, the defendant, Daryl Linnie Mack, having been found guilty, pursuant to a trial without a jury, of the offense of murder in the first degree, and at the request of the Honorable James W. Hardesty, District Judge of the Second Judicial District Court,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, pursuant to NRS 175.558, that the Honorable Richard Wagner, Judge of the Sixth Judicial District Court, and the Honorable Nancy M. Saitta, Judge of the Eighth Judicial District Court, are appointed to sit with the Honorable James W. Hardesty, before whom such trial was conducted, to conduct a penalty hearing to determine

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

02-06289

the aggravating and mitigating circumstances and give sentence accordingly.

DATED this 9th day of April, 2002.

Slavoin, C.J.

J.

Becker, J.

cc: Hon. James W. Hardesty, Judge, Second Judicial District
Hon. Richard Wagner, Judge, Sixth Judicial District
Hon. Nancy M. Saitta, Judge, Eighth Judicial District
Washoe County District Attorney
Washoe County Public Defender
Federal Public Defender
Washoe District Court Clerk